THE J. PAUL GETTY TRUST VOLUNTEER'S AGREEMENT AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

The J. Paul Getty Trust- Volunteer's agreement and release from liability

I hereby agree and consent, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that:

I have voluntarily decided to participate in the Getty Day of Service, a community services event on Monday, July 25, 2022. I understand that as a volunteer I will not be paid for my services. If I am regularly scheduled to work on the day of my participation, I will receive my regular pay for that day.

My name, and photographs, video and audio recordings of me, my voice, likeness, and appearance, as well as my minor children or others who appear with me, as recorded on the Getty Day of Service, may be used by representatives of the J. Paul Getty Trust, and/or any of its operating programs, including, without limitation, the J. Paul Getty Museum, (collectively, the "Trust"), forever and throughout the world, without condition or further consideration, for the purposes of performance, publication, and reproduction in any medium, now known or hereafter invented, including, but not limited to, photograph, film, audio and/or videotape, radio, film, television, and/or Web/Internet and podcast to subscribers, or any other lawful purpose. The permissions granted in this paragraph extend to the 2022 Getty Day of Service Partners: Heal the Bay, Operation Gratitude, Violence Intervention Program, Downtown Women's Center, Rise Against Hunger, Library of Congress, and Smithsonian.

In consideration for the opportunity afforded me to participate in the Getty Day of Service, I hereby agree not to make any claim against Trust, or its successors, affiliates, licensees and assigns, or its trustees, officers, directors, employees and agents, or the suppliers of any materials or equipment that are used during the Getty Day of Service, or the hosting organizations, volunteers and sponsors of the Getty Day of Service (collectively "Releasees"), for injury, death or damage resulting from the acts or omissions of any person or entity, however caused, arising in connection with my participation in the Getty Day of Service; provided, however, that the injury, death or damage was not caused by an act or omission that was reckless, wanton, intentional, or grossly negligent.

I hereby release all Releasees from all claims, demands, liabilities, damages, costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees and expenses) that I may now or hereafter have against any Releasee arising in connection with my participation in the Getty Day of Service or the use of my or my minor children's appearance and the Trust's exercise of rights hereby granted, including, without limitation, claims for injury, death or damage, claims for compensation, defamation, or invasion of privacy, or other infringements or violations of personal or property rights of any sort whatsoever.

I have carefully read this Release and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and I sign it of my own free will. This Release shall be binding upon me and my heirs, personal representatives, and assigns, and shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of California. This Release constitutes the entire agreement among the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter of the Release and supersedes any and all previous agreements among the parties, whether written or oral, with respect to such subject matter.

Signature	Date
Olgitatuic	Date